# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6051012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIN YANG	04/07/2020
HAI YANG	04/07/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETEKCITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1202 N. MILLER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29667955

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626 478 8115

Email: TSZLY390@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: TSZ LUNG YEUNG

Address Line 1: 333 W. GARVEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE B 586

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETE-USD-I29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TSZ LUNG YEUNG

SIGNATURE: /Tsz Lung Yeung/
DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ETEi29\_\_AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052338 FRAME: 0577

506004301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Lie YANG and Hea YANG</u>, the accignorist, whose emiling address is <u>Unit AR</u> S<sup>e</sup> Floor, Block Ft, TCL international E City, No. 100 t Zhongshan Yuan Road, Nagaban District, Sherchen, China, Postal code: \$1880.

have invented certain new DESIGN relating to and carried <u>Air Freez</u>, the DESIGN, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent and for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filled on **October 25, 2018**, application number <u>2016/1955</u>.

AND WHEREAS <u>ETERCITY CORPORATION</u> of lowe, US, the assignme, whose mailing address is 1202 N Miller St., Ste A., Anaherm, CA 97396, US.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in and to and DESKIN, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, the assignors, do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assigned the full and exchange right to the usef DESIGN in the United States and their catine right, rate and interest for the United States in and to the DESIGN, log other with their entire right, into and interest in and to said application, any and all devisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may inside or be reisoned for the DESIGN;

AND the assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Paient and Trademark Office to issue to each assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already resuct as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and hyperit of gold entirets, its assertance, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the assignment, on helial for themselves and their executors and administrators, hereby coverned and agree to do all such lowful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assuments, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by asid assignments as assections, analigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Parcial of the United States for said DESICN and yell the same in said assignments as successors, assigns or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignmental beneation set their bands and scale.

(Signature of Assigner) Name in mint: Lin Yang

(Signature of Assignor):

Name in prior. Has Yang

(Signature of Assignme)

Name of representative and trice 1:35 Yang, CEO

Date: 4-/7/2020

om: 4-17/2020

Date: 4/7/7020

PATENT

REEL: 052338 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 04/07/2020**